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On behalf of the Alaska School Activities Association (ASAA) Board of 
Directors and ASAA’s corporate partners, welcome to the 2018 ASAA/First 
National Bank Alaska Swim & Dive State Championships! To the student-
athletes, we applaud your dedication to doing your best for yourself and for 
your school. To the coaches, counselors and parents, thank you for 
continuing to support interscholastic sports and activities. And to the 
spectators, we appreciate your being part of this statewide championship 
event. 

Billy Strickland 
ASAA Executive Director
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Official Technology Sponsor of ASAA
GCI is proud to support ASAA in their efforts to direct, develop,  

and support Alaska’s high school athletics and activities.

#AlaskaBornAndRaised gci.com  |  800.800.4800 

Seek More
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ASAA / First National Bank Alaska 
2018 Swim & Dive State Championships 

Bartlett High Pool / Hosted By: Central Area Swimming 
 

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2018 
 

Swim & Dive Preliminaries 
10:30 am Coaches & Team Captains Meeting - Bartlett High Library 
11:00 am Swim Warm-Ups 
11:15 am Chief Judges/Starters/Referees Meeting 
11:45 am Swim Officials Meeting 
12:55 pm National Anthem 
1:00 pm Swim Prelims Begins 
2:45 pm Girls Dive Warm-Ups 
3:15 pm Dive Judges Meeting 
3:30 pm Girls Dive Prelims Begins 
Immediately following Boys Dive Warmups / Boys Dive Prelims 
 

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2018 
 

Dive Preliminaries 
9:00 am Girls Dive Warm-Ups 
9:30 am Girls Dive Semi-Finals 
Immediately following Boys Dive Warmups / Boys Dive Semi-Finals 
Immediately following Pool Closed 
11:00 am Dive Finalist Warm-Ups 
11:15 am Chief Judges/Starters/Referees Meeting 
11:45 am Swim Officials Meeting 
11:55 am Boards Closed 
12:00 pm Swim Warm-ups 
12:55 pm National Anthem 
 

Finals - Start at 1:00 pm 
Event 1 200 Medley Relay-Girls     Event 13 100 Freestyle-Girls 
Event 2 200 Medley Relay-Boys     Event 14 100 Freestyle-Boys 
Event 3 200 Freestyle-Girls     Event 15 500 Freestyle-Girls 
Event 4 200 Freestyle-Boys     Event 16 500 Freestyle-Boys 
Event 5 200 Ind. Medley-Girls     Event 17 200 Freestyle Relay-Girls 
Event 6 200 Ind. Medley-Boys     Event 18 200 Freestyle Relay-Boys 
Event 7 50 Freestyle-Girls      Event 19 100 Backstroke-Girls 
Event 8 50 Freestyle-Boys     Event 20 100 Backstroke-Boys 
Event 9 1M Diving Finals-Girls     Event 21 100 Breaststroke-Girls 
Event 10 1M Diving Finals-Boys     Event 22 100 Breaststroke-Boys 
Event 11 100 Butterfly-Girls     Event 23 400 Freestyle Relay-Girls 
Event 12 100 Butterfly-Boys     Event 24 400 Freestyle Relay-Boys 
 
 

Individual Awards presented following events / Team Awards presented following last event 
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GIVEAWAYTUITION

4

Visit any Great Alaska Pizza Company in Anchorage, Eagle River,
Wasilla, Palmer, Fairbanks or North Pole to find out how to enter
(no purchase necessary).  Contest expires 2:00PM on 11/30/18.

Valid only to legal U.S. residents of Alaska who are 14 years of age or older. Official rules and contest
details available at any Great Alaska Pizza Company location OR at Coca-Cola Bottling of Alaska LLC.,

128 w 1st Ave., Anchorage AK, 99501.

2018 marks the second year that
Great Alaska Pizza Company & Coca-Cola Bottling of Alaska

bring this opportunity to Alaska’s students.
In 2017 three winners were randomly selected from Anchorage

and one from Fairbanks.

FIND OUT
HOW TO ENTER BY

VISITING ANY GAPCO
Location
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ASAA State Swim/Dive Championship 2018 - 11/2/2018
Psych Sheet

Event  1   Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
  RelayTeam Seed Time

1:51.29ERHS1
1) Ellie Mercer 2) Grace Keen
3) Kiara Borchardt 4) Katherine Horning
5) Hannah Shaw 6) Kara Johnson
7) Hannah Foss 8) Ashton McClaskey

1:53.14DHS2
1) Dreamer Kowatch 2) Maria Cvancara
3) Brooke Dittlinger 4) Mikayla Terry
5) Camryn Williams 6) Breckynn Willis
7) Katie Puls 8) Naomi Burgan

1:54.13SAHS3
1) Aubrey Cheng 2) Summer Cheng
3) Molly McLaughlin 4) Kasey Romspert
5) Colette Laliberte 6) Madeline Bingham
7) Rhianna Merriman 8) Adriana Emili

1:54.24SITKA4
1) Molly Blackmon 2) Sophia Schwantes
3) Grace Harang 4) Kyleigh McArthur
5) Kai Frawley 6) Razie Guillory
7) Jessica Davis 8) Erin Blankenship

1:54.56HOMER5
1) Kaylin Anderson 2) Madison Story
3) Alia Bales 4) Adeline Berry
5) Ella Blanton-Yourkowski 6) Delta Fabich
7) Sailey Rhodes 8) Hartley Miller

1:54.72PHS6
1) Lindsay Musgrave 2) Ashtyn Petersen
3) Gretchen Snelders 4) Ellyse Russell
5) Kameela Fletcher 6) Maria Beck
7) Savannah Geffken 8) Ally Ferguson

1:54.94KHS7
1) Adeleine Rogers 2) Leslie Spear
3) Devon Cummiskey 4) Ashleigh Nicholson
5) Emily Hubert

1:57.06MHS8
1) Victoria Schachle 2) Jean Cook
3) Madison Hrinko 4) Lauren White

Event  2   Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
  RelayTeam Seed Time

1:38.74SHS1
1) Austin Carpenter 2) Nicholas Price
3) Ian Sands 4) Brian Jarupakorn
5) Ethan Kwon 6) Caleb Law
7) Aidan Kenna 8) Tavner Wisdom

1:40.21DHS2
1) Jacob Mitchell 2) Justin Ross
3) Connor Walch 4) Scott Babbitt
5) Maximus Addington 6) George Cvancara
7) Kenneth Octuck 8) Noah Hoefer

1:40.26ERHS3
1) Josiah Keen 2) John Heaphy
3) Matthew Heaphy 4) Ethan Christiansen
5) William Spence 6) Caleb Rapanut
7) Iain Sims 8) Michael Farthing

1:41.45KHS4
1) Ian Rocheleau 2) Anders Hocum
3) Wesley Dumm 4) Gavin Speth
5) Patrick Peralta 6) Nevin Lee
7) Jackson Krug 8) Jacob Hengen

1:43.20KCHS5
1) Savaii Heaven 2) Trevor Bagley
3) Owen Rolph 4) Sorin Sorensen
5) Dominic Alioto 6) Peter Anderson
7) Koda Poulin 8) Brock Storms

1:45.37JDHS6
1) Caleb Peimann 2) Tyler Weldon
3) Tate Goering 4) Reed Gardinier
5) Andrew Lacey-Wilkerson 6) Adrell Mulgrew-Truitt
7) Isaac Gabel 8) Erik Jim

1:46.24TMHS7
1) Noah Loseby 2) Raymie Matiashowski
3) Micah Grigg 4) Chris Ray
5) Kristofer Ely 6) August Kiessling
7) Samson Anderson 8) Karthik Sanguni

1:47.17HHS8
1) Noah Palmer 2) Ryan Korhonen
3) Riley Gregor 4) Sebiyam Werdin-Kennicott
5) Sam Sattler 6) Alden Jerome
7) Barrett Johnson 8) Isaac Jordan

Event  3   Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Seed Time

DHS 1:57.35Breckynn Willis1
KHS 1:59.36Leslie Spear2
PHS 1:59.74Ellyse Russell3
DHS 2:01.32Emi Soldwedel4
HHS 2:02.80Shannon McCallum5
SITKA 2:03.03Molly Blackmon6
JDHS 2:03.05Cameron Howard7
PETER 2:03.06Allie Morgan8
COLHS 2:04.83Taylor Nelson9
SHS 2:05.75Anna Grace Rogers10
HOMER 2:06.34Adeline Berry11
SAHS 2:06.39Rhianna Merriman12
DHS 2:06.73Naomi Burgan13
KAYHI 2:06.96Emma Campbell14
WHS 2:07.37Nicole Coulter15
TMHS 2:07.39Hannah Taube16

Event  4   Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Seed Time

DHS 1:44.59Jesse Tatakis1
DHS 1:45.38Maximus Addington2
KHS 1:49.63Nathan James3
DHS 1:50.41Andrew Walch4
TMHS 1:50.62Micah Grigg5
KHS 1:50.74Patrick Peralta6
NPHS 1:50.75Derick Johnson7
DHS 1:51.70Fredric Rygh8
SEW 1:52.15Connor Spanos9
PETER 1:52.23Peter Kowalski10
SHS 1:52.31Ethan Kwon11
WVHS 1:52.67Logan Fox12
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ASAA State Swim/Dive Championship 2018 - 11/2/2018
Psych Sheet

Event  4 ...(Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
    SchoolName Seed Time

WVHS 1:52.78Crieghton Beshears13
SHS 1:53.84Aidan Kenna14
KCHS 1:54.72Koda Poulin15
SHS 1:54.91Ethan Bartz16

Event  5   Girls 200 Yard IM
    SchoolName Seed Time

DHS 2:10.82Dreamer Kowatch1
SEW 2:11.86Lydia Jacoby2
SITKA 2:13.32Grace Harang3
SAHS 2:15.23Summer Cheng4
HOMER 2:15.36Madison Story5
WVHS 2:16.35Heidi Billings6
COLHS 2:16.61Alexis Mattson7
KAYHI 2:17.65Laura Sherrill8
KHS 2:18.38Devon Cummiskey9
CHS 2:19.11Addison Morgan10
ERHS 2:21.24Kiara Borchardt11
CHS 2:21.35Shelby Thompson12
PETER 2:21.95Alyssa Guthrie13
SOHI 2:22.40Madison Snyder14
ERHS 2:22.81Grace Keen15
JDHS 2:23.24Taelyn Norvell16

Event  6   Boys 200 Yard IM
    SchoolName Seed Time

ERHS 1:59.07John Heaphy1
SHS 2:00.18Tavner Wisdom2
SHS 2:01.08Nicholas Price3
ERHS 2:02.21Matthew Heaphy4
HHS 2:02.56Noah Palmer5
DHS 2:02.91Christopher Loudon6
DHS 2:03.58Kenneth Octuck7
COLHS 2:03.63Konnor Kolberg8
KHS 2:04.94Ian Rocheleau9
DHS 2:05.12Noah Hoefer10
KHS 2:07.57Nevin Lee11
SITKA 2:08.25Jacob Gagner12
SITKA 2:08.53Tytan Frawley13
HOMER 2:10.01Teddy Handley14
BEHS 2:11.95Skyler Gillespie15
VHS 2:14.52Chase Randall16

Event  7   Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Seed Time

CHS 23.79Izzy Powers1
ERHS 24.50Katherine Horning2
PHS 24.96Gretchen Snelders3
LHS 24.98Katy McCarter4
SAHS 24.99Aubrey Cheng5
DHS 25.46Mikayla Terry6
DHS 25.47Brooke Dittlinger7
SOHI 25.51Sydney Juliussen8
HOMER 25.56Alia Bales9
SITKA 25.72Kyleigh McArthur10
SOHI 25.77Madelyn Barkman11

WVHS 25.77Anastasia Chen12
SAHS 25.86Madeline Bingham13
PETER 26.03Maria Pfundt14
WRG 26.07Renee Roberts15
JDHS 26.27Cameron Howard16

Event  8   Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Seed Time

SHS 21.00Caleb Law1
HOMER 22.38Clayton Arndt2
SOHI 22.48Ethan Evans3
WW 22.49Camren Hancock4
ERHS 22.51Ethan Christiansen5
JDHS 22.56Tyler Weldon6
DHS 22.63Scott Babbitt7
UNAK 22.76Adam Nguyen8
SHS 22.88Austin Carpenter9
WVHS 22.93Ezra Billings10
NPHS 22.99Travon Rodgers11
WHS 23.04Julien Wiese12
DHS 23.08Jacob Mitchell13
DHS 23.09Fischer Kass14
KHS 23.11Gavin Speth15
CHS 23.15Jimmy Blackstone16

Event  9   Girls 1 mtr Diving
    SchoolName  

DHS 449.65Jenna Walch1
WW 427.85Jayde Chan2
WW 387.75Carrie Mayer3
PHS 377.00Chloe Hartman4
KHS 338.55Sayuri Seto5
PHS 325.30Tyler Coffman6
KHS 320.15Elianah Micael7
COLHS 319.90Ansley Thornton8
LHS 307.10Zarah Helms-Leslie9
KHS 306.75Isabella Penaloza10
TMHS 298.65Rosemary Kiessling11
TMHS 286.95Amber Kahklen12
KAYHI 285.62Jessilyn Sivertsen13
DHS 266.30Monique Marcaurele14
JDHS 255.60Karman Funderburk15
SAHS 245.60Chase Winston16

Event  10   Boys 1 mtr Diving
    SchoolName  

WHS 499.20Houlton Dannenberg1
SOHI 497.60Kylin Welch2
DHS 445.65Marty Rygh3
SOHI 428.55Sam Skolnick4
COLHS 422.90Eli Krozel5
WVHS 376.55Kelsey Slater6
CHS 368.95Gabe Dobson7
JDHS 367.60Cian Hart8
SAHS 365.65Enzo Bruzzi9
DHS 355.55Robert Jack10
WW 350.50Kade Reynolds11
EHS 346.80Luke Butler12
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ASAA State Swim/Dive Championship 2018 - 11/2/2018
Psych Sheet

Event  10 ...(Boys 1 mtr Diving)
    SchoolName  

CHS 341.90Dalton Borton13
ERHS 327.35Benjamin Klusewitz14
JDHS 280.80Will Torgerson15
NPHS 245.80John Villa16

Event  11   Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
    SchoolName Seed Time

DHS 57.44Breckynn Willis1
ERHS 58.30Kiara Borchardt2
KHS 59.15Devon Cummiskey3
WVHS 1:00.48Heidi Billings4
SITKA 1:00.54Jessica Davis5
KAYHI 1:01.57Laura Sherrill6
DHS 1:01.80Brooke Dittlinger7
PETER 1:01.95Maria Pfundt8
HOMER 1:02.02Adeline Berry9
TMHS 1:02.34Nancy Liddle10
JDHS 1:03.69Mesa Moran11
SITKA 1:03.69Sophia Schwantes12
SAHS 1:04.12Rhianna Merriman13
SAHS 1:04.41Molly McLaughlin14
ERHS 1:04.58Hannah Shaw15
WHS 1:04.74Ryann Dorris16

Event  12   Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
    SchoolName Seed Time

SHS 51.39Brian Jarupakorn1
DHS 52.08Maximus Addington2
SEW 54.08Connor Spanos3
SHS 54.31Ian Sands4
CHS 54.90Jimmy Blackstone5
SOHI 55.05Ethan Evans6
COLHS 55.43Konnor Kolberg7
KCHS 55.84Owen Rolph8
DHS 55.90Connor Walch9
DHS 55.90Noah Hoefer10
JDHS 56.03Caleb Peimann11
HOMER 56.17Jakob Nelson12
HOMER 56.28Teddy Handley13
SITKA 57.35Jacob Gagner14
KCHS 57.98Peter Anderson15
HHS 57.98Riley Gregor16

Event  13   Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Seed Time

CHS 52.18Izzy Powers1
SAHS 54.12Aubrey Cheng2
LHS 54.53Katy McCarter3
PHS 54.72Gretchen Snelders4
ERHS 54.78Ellie Mercer5
PHS 55.22Ellyse Russell6
DHS 55.30Mikayla Terry7
SOHI 55.47Sydney Juliussen8
WVHS 55.84Patty Eppingher9
ERHS 56.05Katherine Horning10
SOHI 56.11Madelyn Brennan11

SAHS 56.72Madeline Bingham12
PETER 57.04Allie Morgan13
KCHS 57.23Riley Reese14
WRG 57.23Renee Roberts15
COLHS 57.25Taylor Nelson16

Event  14   Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Seed Time

SHS 46.26Caleb Law1
DHS 48.18Jesse Tatakis2
ERHS 48.54Ethan Christiansen3
KCHS 48.83Savaii Heaven4
DHS 49.11Christopher Loudon5
HOMER 49.24Clayton Arndt6
KHS 49.60Nathan James7
WVHS 49.79Ezra Billings8
DHS 49.96Scott Babbitt9
JDHS 50.54Tate Goering10
NPHS 50.69Travon Rodgers11
KHS 50.94Jackson Krug12
WVHS 51.73Chris Kim13
DHS 51.76Fischer Kass14
CHS 52.21Zach Cole15
NPHS 52.57John Villa16

Event  15   Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Seed Time

DHS 5:16.12Dreamer Kowatch1
SITKA 5:21.21Grace Harang2
DHS 5:26.47Emi Soldwedel3
WHS 5:27.49Ryann Dorris4
HHS 5:28.31Shannon McCallum5
MHS 5:29.95Victoria Schachle6
HHS 5:30.26Cassidey Welsh7
TMHS 5:31.17Nancy Liddle8
TMHS 5:35.60Hannah Taube9
DHS 5:39.39Emily Taylor10
JDHS 5:44.17Mesa Moran11
WVHS 5:44.61Asyia Shank12
PETER 5:46.34Alyssa Guthrie13
SOHI 5:46.73Madison Snyder14
DHS 5:47.52Naomi Burgan15
KCHS 5:48.86Rachael Pitsch16

Event  16   Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Seed Time

TMHS 4:55.23Chris Ray1
TMHS 4:55.44Raymie Matiashowski2
DHS 4:55.59Kenneth Octuck3
SITKA 4:57.09Tytan Frawley4
HHS 4:58.35Noah Palmer5
WVHS 5:01.51Logan Fox6
DHS 5:02.40Fredric Rygh7
DHS 5:03.17Andrew Walch8
PETER 5:03.34Peter Kowalski9
NPHS 5:03.34Derick Johnson10
TMHS 5:04.66Micah Grigg11
KCHS 5:09.85Koda Poulin12
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ASAA State Swim/Dive Championship 2018 - 11/2/2018
Psych Sheet

Event  16 ...(Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
    SchoolName Seed Time

WVHS 5:10.59Crieghton Beshears13
WHS 5:12.56Mikel Carhart14
SHS 5:14.81Aidan Kenna15
CHS 5:19.06Donovan Lodzins16

Event  17   Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
  RelayTeam Seed Time

1:40.82DHS1
1) Mikayla Terry 2) Brooke Dittlinger
3) Emi Soldwedel 4) Breckynn Willis
5) Dreamer Kowatch 6) Naomi Burgan
7) Anna Ratcliffe 8) Camryn Williams

1:41.79ERHS2
1) Katherine Horning 2) Hannah Shaw
3) Grace Keen 4) Ellie Mercer
5) Kiara Borchardt 6) Kara Johnson
7) Hannah Foss 8) Ashton McClaskey

1:42.06PHS3
1) Ashtyn Petersen 2) Maria Beck
3) Ellyse Russell 4) Gretchen Snelders
5) Savannah Geffken 6) Kameela Fletcher
7) Ally Ferguson 8) Lindsay Musgrave

1:42.44HOMER4
1) Madison Story 2) Ella Blanton-Yourkowski
3) Adeline Berry 4) Alia Bales
5) Delta Fabich 6) Hartley Miller
7) Sailey Rhodes 8) Kaylin Anderson

1:42.71SOHI5
1) Madelyn Barkman 2) Alex Juliussen
3) Kortney Birch 4) Madelyn Brennan
5) Darby McMillan 6) Sydney Juliussen
7) Katie Creglow 8) Madison Snyder

1:43.27CHS6
1) Addison Morgan 2) Aeia Davis
3) Shelby Thompson 4) Izzy Powers
5) Lily Merizon 6) Emily Shandy
7) Amber Brady 8) Autumn Moore

1:44.00SITKA7
1) Jessica Davis 2) Kyleigh McArthur
3) Grace Harang 4) Molly Blackmon
5) Sophia Schwantes 6) Razie Guillory
7) Kai Frawley 8) Erin Blankenship

1:44.47WVHS8
1) Anastasia Chen 2) Asyia Shank
3) Heidi Billings 4) Patty Eppingher
5) Riley Whisler 6) Raquel Atencio
7) Juliette Benson 8) Sophia Benson

Event  18   Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
  RelayTeam Seed Time

1:27.28SHS1
1) Ian Sands 2) Tavner Wisdom
3) Austin Carpenter 4) Caleb Law
5) Nicholas Price 6) Brian Jarupakorn
7) Ethan Kwon 8) Aidan Kenna

1:27.69DHS2
1) Maximus Addington 2) Scott Babbitt
3) Christopher Loudon 4) Jesse Tatakis
5) Andrew Walch 6) Jacob Mitchell
7) Kenneth Octuck 8) Fischer Kass

1:30.43ERHS3
1) Ethan Christiansen 2) Josiah Keen
3) Matthew Heaphy 4) John Heaphy
5) William Spence 6) Caleb Rapanut
7) Michael Farthing 8) Iain Sims

1:31.03KHS4
1) Gavin Speth 2) Nevin Lee
3) Jackson Krug 4) Nathan James
5) Ian Rocheleau 6) Patrick Peralta
7) Anders Hocum 8) Wesley Dumm

1:32.91KCHS5
1) Savaii Heaven 2) Sorin Sorensen
3) Owen Rolph 4) Koda Poulin
5) Dominic Alioto 6) Peter Anderson
7) Trevor Bagley 8) Brock Storms

1:33.38HOMER6
1) Teddy Handley 2) Jakob Nelson
3) Skyler Rodriguez 4) Clayton Arndt
5) Theodore Castellani 6) Wynad Strudom

1:34.51WVHS7
1) Chris Kim 2) Crieghton Beshears
3) Vincent Maio 4) Ezra Billings
5) Trevor Chiu 6) Logan Fox
7) Daniel Kim

1:40.31JDHS8
1) Adrell Mulgrew-Truitt 2) Isaac Gabel
3) Erik Jim 4) Reed Gardinier
5) Andrew Lacey-Wilkerson 6) Tyler Weldon
7) Caleb Peimann 8) Tate Goering

Event  19   Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
    SchoolName Seed Time

ERHS 59.56Ellie Mercer1
SITKA 1:00.05Jessica Davis2
SAHS 1:00.90Summer Cheng3
MHS 1:03.94Victoria Schachle4
DHS 1:04.16Camryn Williams5
SITKA 1:04.45Molly Blackmon6
WVHS 1:05.24Asyia Shank7
PHS 1:05.64Lindsay Musgrave8
JDHS 1:05.67Stella Tallmon9
HHS 1:05.84Raven Drake10
SAHS 1:06.24Molly McLaughlin11
LHS 1:06.60Timberlyn Wendt12
JDHS 1:06.74Tahlia Gerger13
SAHS 1:06.78Colette Laliberte14
SOHI 1:07.70Darby McMillan15
HOMER 1:07.84Kaylin Anderson16

Event  20   Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
    SchoolName Seed Time

SHS 52.29Brian Jarupakorn1
KCHS 53.52Savaii Heaven2
SHS 53.68Austin Carpenter3
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ASAA State Swim/Dive Championship 2018 - 11/2/2018
Psych Sheet

Event  20 ...(Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
    SchoolName Seed Time

DHS 55.03Jacob Mitchell4
KHS 55.12Ian Rocheleau5
SHS 55.51Nicholas Price6
UNAK 55.70Adam Nguyen7
JDHS 56.57Caleb Peimann8
DHS 58.61Robert Kompsie9
KHS 59.03Patrick Peralta10
SAHS 59.26David Bascom11
TMHS 59.81Noah Loseby12
EHS 59.89David Lundell13
LHS 1:00.37Brandon Stockdill14
VHS 1:01.22Chase Randall15
DHS 1:03.06James Tatakis16

Event  21   Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
    SchoolName Seed Time

SEW 1:03.05Lydia Jacoby1
WVHS 1:07.90Anastasia Chen2
WVHS 1:08.38Patty Eppingher3
KHS 1:08.43Leslie Spear4
CHS 1:10.37Addison Morgan5
COLHS 1:10.53Alexis Mattson6
SITKA 1:10.94Sophia Schwantes7
MHS 1:11.90Jean Cook8
PHS 1:12.06Ashtyn Petersen9
SOHI 1:12.13Katie Creglow10
ERHS 1:12.16Grace Keen11
WVHS 1:12.22Juliette Benson12
DHS 1:12.45Maria Cvancara13
PHS 1:13.15Maria Beck14
SHS 1:13.42Ainsley Fullmer15
JDHS 1:13.66Taelyn Norvell16

Event  22   Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
    SchoolName Seed Time

ERHS 57.17John Heaphy1
SHS 1:00.32Tavner Wisdom2
KHS 1:00.79Anders Hocum3
ERHS 1:00.93Matthew Heaphy4
WW 1:02.43Camren Hancock5
TMHS 1:02.70Raymie Matiashowski6
JDHS 1:03.17Tyler Weldon7
WHS 1:03.22Julien Wiese8
SHS 1:03.36Ethan Kwon9
ERHS 1:03.36Josiah Keen10
DHS 1:03.45George Cvancara11
DHS 1:03.89Justin Ross12
KHS 1:03.93Wesley Dumm13
WW 1:03.97Miles Laughlin14
KHS 1:04.43Nevin Lee15
BEHS 1:05.59Skyler Gillespie16

Event  23   Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
  RelayTeam Seed Time

3:41.31DHS1
1) Breckynn Willis 2) Emi Soldwedel
3) Naomi Burgan 4) Dreamer Kowatch
5) Mikayla Terry 6) Camryn Williams
7) Anna Ratcliffe 8) Brooke Dittlinger

3:44.65SAHS2
1) Aubrey Cheng 2) Madeline Bingham
3) Rhianna Merriman 4) Summer Cheng
5) Molly McLaughlin 6) Colette Laliberte
7) Gabrielle Mostoller 8) Kasey Romspert

3:47.09SITKA3
1) Razie Guillory 2) Molly Blackmon
3) Grace Harang 4) Jessica Davis
5) Sophia Schwantes 6) Kyleigh McArthur
7) Kai Frawley 8) Erin Blankenship

3:47.44KHS4
1) Devon Cummiskey 2) Emily Hubert
3) Ashleigh Nicholson 4) Leslie Spear
5) Adeleine Rogers

3:48.20SOHI5
1) Madelyn Barkman 2) Alex Juliussen
3) Madison Snyder 4) Madelyn Brennan
5) Kortney Birch 6) Sydney Juliussen
7) Darby McMillan 8) Katie Creglow

3:51.33WVHS6
1) Heidi Billings 2) Asyia Shank
3) Juliette Benson 4) Anastasia Chen
5) Riley Whisler 6) Raquel Atencio
7) Patty Eppingher 8) Sophia Benson

3:52.07PETER7
1) Madison Whitethorn 2) Maria Pfundt
3) Alyssa Guthrie 4) Allie Morgan
5) Clarisa Boshoff 6) Brynn Lister
7) Kate Bisset 8) Jaden Perry

3:53.79TMHS8
1) Nancy Liddle 2) Sarah Heaton
3) Emily Heaton 4) Riley Traxler
5) Jenny Chester 6) Selma Matiashowski
7) Hannah Taube 8) Jamie Heidersdorf

Event  24   Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
  RelayTeam Seed Time

3:11.68SHS1
1) Brian Jarupakorn 2) Nicholas Price
3) Tavner Wisdom 4) Caleb Law
5) Ian Sands 6) Austin Carpenter
7) Ethan Kwon 8) Aidan Kenna

3:13.49DHS2
1) Maximus Addington 2) Christopher Loudon
3) Kenneth Octuck 4) Jesse Tatakis
5) Scott Babbitt 6) Fredric Rygh
7) Jacob Mitchell 8) Andrew Walch

3:22.90KHS3
1) Ian Rocheleau 2) Patrick Peralta
3) Jackson Krug 4) Nathan James
5) Nevin Lee 6) Gavin Speth
7) Anders Hocum 8) Jacob Hengen
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ASAA State Swim/Dive Championship 2018 - 11/2/2018
Psych Sheet

Event  24 ...(Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
  RelayTeam Seed Time

3:25.94JDHS4
1) Tate Goering 2) Caleb Peimann
3) Adrell Mulgrew-Truitt 4) Tyler Weldon
5) Andrew Lacey-Wilkerson 6) Isaac Gabel
7) Reed Gardinier 8) Erik Jim

3:27.21SITKA5
1) Tytan Frawley 2) Sid Fleming
3) McKinley Janik 4) Jacob Gagner
5) Hunter Littlefield 6) Thomas Bailey
7) Wesley Urias 8) Aiden Bailey

3:27.59WVHS6
1) Chris Kim 2) Logan Fox
3) Trevor Chiu 4) Ezra Billings
5) Crieghton Beshears 6) Vincent Maio
7) Daniel Kim

3:31.99NPHS7
1) John Villa 2) Derick Johnson
3) Matthew Banaszewski 4) Travon Rodgers
5) Boston DeAngelis 6) Tristyn Speerstra

3:38.57KCHS8
1) Koda Poulin 2) Peter Anderson
3) Dominic Alioto 4) Trevor Bagley
5) Savaii Heaven 6) Owen Rolph
7) Sorin Sorensen 8) Brock Storms
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NOT A CERTIFIED EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE AS DESCRIBED IN ALASKA STATUTE 18.08.082.084,200. 

OPA provides full-time certified athletic trainers to all Anchorage 

and Mat-Su area high schools — free of charge.

These full-time medical professionals work with student- 

athletes, coaches and parents to prevent injuries, save  

thousands of health care dollars and help build a stronger, 

healthier community.

Learn more about OPA’s individual trainers, injury prevention 

tips and more at:

Injury Walk-in Hours

Wasilla: 
Mon - Fri, 12-6p

1700 E Bogard Rd., Suite 102

Anchorage:
Mon - Fri, 12-8p; Sat & Sun, 12-6p

3801 Lake Otis Pkwy., Suite 300

Appointments
Anchorage & Eagle River, 562-2277 

Wasilla, 357-2267

OPA Certified Athletic Trainers

OrthoAlaska complies with applicable Federal civil rights laws 
and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national 

origin, age, disability, or sex.
As a division of OrthoAlaska, OPA is an in-Network Preferred Provider for Blue Cross Blue Shield  

and many other insurance providers.

OPAlaska.com

Brittany Bergens, 
MA, MEd, ATC

Mary Perez,  
MS, ATC

Bryan Beechem, 
MS, ATC

Lynne Young, 
MEd, ATC, ITAT

James Berry, 
MS, ATC, LAT

Kristi Castellaw, 
ATC

Kimberly Gilmore, 
LAT, ATC

We’re on the sidelines, 
so you don’t have to be.
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Alaska Airlines is proud to sponsor 
the 2018 ASAA/First National 
Bank Alaska Swim & Dive State 
Championships. Make a splash!
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State Swim/Dive - Thursday, Nov. 2nd Heat Sheets
Central Area Swimming 1 HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5:19 PM  10/31/2018  Page 1

ASAA State Swim/Dive Championship 2018 - 11/2/2018
Meet Program

Event  1   Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 1   Finals
1:54.94KHS1

1) Adeleine Rogers 2) Leslie Spear
3) Devon Cummiskey 4) Ashleigh Nicholson
5) Emily Hubert

1:54.56HOMER2
1) Kaylin Anderson 2) Madison Story
3) Alia Bales 4) Adeline Berry
5) Ella Blanton-Yourkowski 6) Delta Fabich
7) Sailey Rhodes 8) Hartley Miller

1:54.13SAHS3
1) Aubrey Cheng 2) Summer Cheng
3) Molly McLaughlin 4) Kasey Romspert
5) Colette Laliberte 6) Madeline Bingham
7) Rhianna Merriman 8) Adriana Emili

1:51.29ERHS4
1) Ellie Mercer 2) Grace Keen
3) Kiara Borchardt 4) Katherine Horning
5) Hannah Shaw 6) Kara Johnson
7) Hannah Foss 8) Ashton McClaskey

1:53.14DHS5
1) Dreamer Kowatch 2) Maria Cvancara
3) Brooke Dittlinger 4) Mikayla Terry
5) Camryn Williams 6) Breckynn Willis
7) Katie Puls 8) Naomi Burgan

1:54.24SITKA6
1) Molly Blackmon 2) Sophia Schwantes
3) Grace Harang 4) Kyleigh McArthur
5) Kai Frawley 6) Razie Guillory
7) Jessica Davis 8) Erin Blankenship

1:54.72PHS7
1) Lindsay Musgrave 2) Ashtyn Petersen
3) Gretchen Snelders 4) Ellyse Russell
5) Kameela Fletcher 6) Maria Beck
7) Savannah Geffken 8) Ally Ferguson

1:57.06MHS8
1) Victoria Schachle 2) Jean Cook
3) Madison Hrinko 4) Lauren White

Event  2   Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 1   Finals
1:46.24TMHS1

1) Noah Loseby 2) Raymie Matiashowski
3) Micah Grigg 4) Chris Ray
5) Kristofer Ely 6) August Kiessling
7) Samson Anderson 8) Karthik Sanguni

1:43.20KCHS2
1) Savaii Heaven 2) Trevor Bagley
3) Owen Rolph 4) Sorin Sorensen
5) Dominic Alioto 6) Peter Anderson
7) Koda Poulin 8) Brock Storms

1:40.26ERHS3
1) Josiah Keen 2) John Heaphy
3) Matthew Heaphy 4) Ethan Christiansen
5) William Spence 6) Caleb Rapanut
7) Iain Sims 8) Michael Farthing

1:38.74SHS4
1) Austin Carpenter 2) Nicholas Price
3) Ian Sands 4) Brian Jarupakorn
5) Ethan Kwon 6) Caleb Law
7) Aidan Kenna 8) Tavner Wisdom

1:40.21DHS5
1) Jacob Mitchell 2) Justin Ross
3) Connor Walch 4) Scott Babbitt
5) Maximus Addington 6) George Cvancara
7) Kenneth Octuck 8) Noah Hoefer

1:41.45KHS6
1) Ian Rocheleau 2) Anders Hocum
3) Wesley Dumm 4) Gavin Speth
5) Patrick Peralta 6) Nevin Lee
7) Jackson Krug 8) Jacob Hengen

1:45.37JDHS7
1) Caleb Peimann 2) Tyler Weldon
3) Tate Goering 4) Reed Gardinier
5) Andrew Lacey-Wilkerson 6) Adrell Mulgrew-Truitt
7) Isaac Gabel 8) Erik Jim

1:47.17HHS8
1) Noah Palmer 2) Ryan Korhonen
3) Riley Gregor 4) Sebiyam Werdin-Kennicott
5) Sam Sattler 6) Alden Jerome
7) Barrett Johnson 8) Isaac Jordan

Event  3   Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
KAYHI 2:06.96Emma Campbell1
SHS 2:05.75Anna Grace Rogers2
SITKA 2:03.03Molly Blackmon3
KHS 1:59.36Leslie Spear4
DHS 2:01.32Emi Soldwedel5
PETER 2:03.06Allie Morgan6
SAHS 2:06.39Rhianna Merriman7
TMHS 2:07.39Hannah Taube8
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State Swim/Dive - Thursday, Nov. 2nd Heat Sheets
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ASAA State Swim/Dive Championship 2018 - 11/2/2018
Meet Program

Heat   2 Prelims (#3 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
DHS 2:06.73Naomi Burgan1
COLHS 2:04.83Taylor Nelson2
HHS 2:02.80Shannon McCallum3
DHS 1:57.35Breckynn Willis4
PHS 1:59.74Ellyse Russell5
JDHS 2:03.05Cameron Howard6
HOMER 2:06.34Adeline Berry7
WHS 2:07.37Nicole Coulter8

Event  4   Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
SHS 1:53.84Aidan Kenna1
PETER 1:52.23Peter Kowalski2
KHS 1:50.74Patrick Peralta3
DHS 1:45.38Maximus Addington4
DHS 1:50.41Andrew Walch5
DHS 1:51.70Fredric Rygh6
WVHS 1:52.67Logan Fox7
SHS 1:54.91Ethan Bartz8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
WVHS 1:52.78Crieghton Beshears1
SEW 1:52.15Connor Spanos2
TMHS 1:50.62Micah Grigg3
DHS 1:44.59Jesse Tatakis4
KHS 1:49.63Nathan James5
NPHS 1:50.75Derick Johnson6
SHS 1:52.31Ethan Kwon7
KCHS 1:54.72Koda Poulin8

Event  5   Girls 200 Yard IM
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
SOHI 2:22.40Madison Snyder1
CHS 2:19.11Addison Morgan2
WVHS 2:16.35Heidi Billings3
SEW 2:11.86Lydia Jacoby4
SAHS 2:15.23Summer Cheng5
KAYHI 2:17.65Laura Sherrill6
CHS 2:21.35Shelby Thompson7
JDHS 2:23.24Taelyn Norvell8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
PETER 2:21.95Alyssa Guthrie1
KHS 2:18.38Devon Cummiskey2
HOMER 2:15.36Madison Story3
DHS 2:10.82Dreamer Kowatch4
SITKA 2:13.32Grace Harang5
COLHS 2:16.61Alexis Mattson6
ERHS 2:21.24Kiara Borchardt7
ERHS 2:22.81Grace Keen8

Event  6   Boys 200 Yard IM
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
HOMER 2:10.01Teddy Handley1
DHS 2:05.12Noah Hoefer2
DHS 2:02.91Christopher Loudon3
SHS 2:00.18Tavner Wisdom4
ERHS 2:02.21Matthew Heaphy5
COLHS 2:03.63Konnor Kolberg6
SITKA 2:08.25Jacob Gagner7
VHS 2:14.52Chase Randall8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
SITKA 2:08.53Tytan Frawley1
KHS 2:04.94Ian Rocheleau2
HHS 2:02.56Noah Palmer3
ERHS 1:59.07John Heaphy4
SHS 2:01.08Nicholas Price5
DHS 2:03.58Kenneth Octuck6
KHS 2:07.57Nevin Lee7
BEHS 2:11.95Skyler Gillespie8

Event  7   Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
PETER 26.03Maria Pfundt1
SITKA 25.72Kyleigh McArthur2
DHS 25.46Mikayla Terry3
ERHS 24.50Katherine Horning4
LHS 24.98Katy McCarter5
SOHI 25.51Sydney Juliussen6
SOHI 25.77Madelyn Barkman7
JDHS 26.27Cameron Howard8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
SAHS 25.86Madeline Bingham1
HOMER 25.56Alia Bales2
SAHS 24.99Aubrey Cheng3
CHS 23.79Izzy Powers4
PHS 24.96Gretchen Snelders5
DHS 25.47Brooke Dittlinger6
WVHS 25.77Anastasia Chen7
WRG 26.07Renee Roberts8

Event  8   Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
DHS 23.09Fischer Kass1
WVHS 22.93Ezra Billings2
JDHS 22.56Tyler Weldon3
HOMER 22.38Clayton Arndt4
WW 22.49Camren Hancock5
UNAK 22.76Adam Nguyen6
WHS 23.04Julien Wiese7
CHS 23.15Jimmy Blackstone8
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ASAA State Swim/Dive Championship 2018 - 11/2/2018
Meet Program

Heat   2 Prelims (#8 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
DHS 23.08Jacob Mitchell1
SHS 22.88Austin Carpenter2
ERHS 22.51Ethan Christiansen3
SHS 21.00Caleb Law4
SOHI 22.48Ethan Evans5
DHS 22.63Scott Babbitt6
NPHS 22.99Travon Rodgers7
KHS 23.11Gavin Speth8

Event  11   Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
SAHS 1:04.41Molly McLaughlin1
TMHS 1:02.34Nancy Liddle2
KAYHI 1:01.57Laura Sherrill3
ERHS 58.30Kiara Borchardt4
WVHS 1:00.48Heidi Billings5
PETER 1:01.95Maria Pfundt6
JDHS 1:03.69Mesa Moran7
WHS 1:04.74Ryann Dorris8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
SAHS 1:04.12Rhianna Merriman1
HOMER 1:02.02Adeline Berry2
SITKA 1:00.54Jessica Davis3
DHS 57.44Breckynn Willis4
KHS 59.15Devon Cummiskey5
DHS 1:01.80Brooke Dittlinger6
SITKA 1:03.69Sophia Schwantes7
ERHS 1:04.58Hannah Shaw8

Event  12   Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
SITKA 57.35Jacob Gagner1
DHS 55.90Connor Walch2
SOHI 55.05Ethan Evans3
DHS 52.08Maximus Addington4
SHS 54.31Ian Sands5
KCHS 55.84Owen Rolph6
HOMER 56.17Jakob Nelson7
HHS 57.98Riley Gregor8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
HOMER 56.28Teddy Handley1
DHS 55.90Noah Hoefer2
CHS 54.90Jimmy Blackstone3
SHS 51.39Brian Jarupakorn4
SEW 54.08Connor Spanos5
COLHS 55.43Konnor Kolberg6
JDHS 56.03Caleb Peimann7
KCHS 57.98Peter Anderson8

Event  13   Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
WRG 57.23Renee Roberts1
ERHS 56.05Katherine Horning2
PHS 55.22Ellyse Russell3
SAHS 54.12Aubrey Cheng4
PHS 54.72Gretchen Snelders5
SOHI 55.47Sydney Juliussen6
SAHS 56.72Madeline Bingham7
COLHS 57.25Taylor Nelson8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
PETER 57.04Allie Morgan1
WVHS 55.84Patty Eppingher2
ERHS 54.78Ellie Mercer3
CHS 52.18Izzy Powers4
LHS 54.53Katy McCarter5
DHS 55.30Mikayla Terry6
SOHI 56.11Madelyn Brennan7
KCHS 57.23Riley Reese8

Event  14   Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
DHS 51.76Fischer Kass1
JDHS 50.54Tate Goering2
HOMER 49.24Clayton Arndt3
DHS 48.18Jesse Tatakis4
KCHS 48.83Savaii Heaven5
WVHS 49.79Ezra Billings6
KHS 50.94Jackson Krug7
NPHS 52.57John Villa8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
WVHS 51.73Chris Kim1
DHS 49.96Scott Babbitt2
DHS 49.11Christopher Loudon3
SHS 46.26Caleb Law4
ERHS 48.54Ethan Christiansen5
KHS 49.60Nathan James6
NPHS 50.69Travon Rodgers7
CHS 52.21Zach Cole8

Event  15   Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
SOHI 5:46.73Madison Snyder1
DHS 5:39.39Emily Taylor2
MHS 5:29.95Victoria Schachle3
SITKA 5:21.21Grace Harang4
WHS 5:27.49Ryann Dorris5
TMHS 5:31.17Nancy Liddle6
WVHS 5:44.61Asyia Shank7
KCHS 5:48.86Rachael Pitsch8
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ASAA State Swim/Dive Championship 2018 - 11/2/2018
Meet Program

Heat   2 Prelims (#15 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
PETER 5:46.34Alyssa Guthrie1
TMHS 5:35.60Hannah Taube2
HHS 5:28.31Shannon McCallum3
DHS 5:16.12Dreamer Kowatch4
DHS 5:26.47Emi Soldwedel5
HHS 5:30.26Cassidey Welsh6
JDHS 5:44.17Mesa Moran7
DHS 5:47.52Naomi Burgan8

Event  16   Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
WHS 5:12.56Mikel Carhart1
NPHS 5:03.34Derick Johnson2
WVHS 5:01.51Logan Fox3
TMHS 4:55.44Raymie Matiashowski4
SITKA 4:57.09Tytan Frawley5
DHS 5:03.17Andrew Walch6
KCHS 5:09.85Koda Poulin7
CHS 5:19.06Donovan Lodzins8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
WVHS 5:10.59Crieghton Beshears1
PETER 5:03.34Peter Kowalski2
HHS 4:58.35Noah Palmer3
TMHS 4:55.23Chris Ray4
DHS 4:55.59Kenneth Octuck5
DHS 5:02.40Fredric Rygh6
TMHS 5:04.66Micah Grigg7
SHS 5:14.81Aidan Kenna8

Event  17   Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 1   Finals
1:44.00SITKA1

1) Jessica Davis 2) Kyleigh McArthur
3) Grace Harang 4) Molly Blackmon
5) Sophia Schwantes 6) Razie Guillory
7) Kai Frawley 8) Erin Blankenship

1:42.71SOHI2
1) Madelyn Barkman 2) Alex Juliussen
3) Kortney Birch 4) Madelyn Brennan
5) Darby McMillan 6) Sydney Juliussen
7) Katie Creglow 8) Madison Snyder

1:42.06PHS3
1) Ashtyn Petersen 2) Maria Beck
3) Ellyse Russell 4) Gretchen Snelders
5) Savannah Geffken 6) Kameela Fletcher
7) Ally Ferguson 8) Lindsay Musgrave

1:40.82DHS4
1) Mikayla Terry 2) Brooke Dittlinger
3) Emi Soldwedel 4) Breckynn Willis
5) Dreamer Kowatch 6) Naomi Burgan
7) Anna Ratcliffe 8) Camryn Williams

1:41.79ERHS5
1) Katherine Horning 2) Hannah Shaw
3) Grace Keen 4) Ellie Mercer
5) Kiara Borchardt 6) Kara Johnson
7) Hannah Foss 8) Ashton McClaskey

1:42.44HOMER6
1) Madison Story 2) Ella Blanton-Yourkowski
3) Adeline Berry 4) Alia Bales
5) Delta Fabich 6) Hartley Miller
7) Sailey Rhodes 8) Kaylin Anderson

1:43.27CHS7
1) Addison Morgan 2) Aeia Davis
3) Shelby Thompson 4) Izzy Powers
5) Lily Merizon 6) Emily Shandy
7) Amber Brady 8) Autumn Moore

1:44.47WVHS8
1) Anastasia Chen 2) Asyia Shank
3) Heidi Billings 4) Patty Eppingher
5) Riley Whisler 6) Raquel Atencio
7) Juliette Benson 8) Sophia Benson
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Event  18   Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 1   Finals
1:34.51WVHS1

1) Chris Kim 2) Crieghton Beshears
3) Vincent Maio 4) Ezra Billings
5) Trevor Chiu 6) Logan Fox
7) Daniel Kim

1:32.91KCHS2
1) Savaii Heaven 2) Sorin Sorensen
3) Owen Rolph 4) Koda Poulin
5) Dominic Alioto 6) Peter Anderson
7) Trevor Bagley 8) Brock Storms

1:30.43ERHS3
1) Ethan Christiansen 2) Josiah Keen
3) Matthew Heaphy 4) John Heaphy
5) William Spence 6) Caleb Rapanut
7) Michael Farthing 8) Iain Sims

1:27.28SHS4
1) Ian Sands 2) Tavner Wisdom
3) Austin Carpenter 4) Caleb Law
5) Nicholas Price 6) Brian Jarupakorn
7) Ethan Kwon 8) Aidan Kenna

1:27.69DHS5
1) Maximus Addington 2) Scott Babbitt
3) Christopher Loudon 4) Jesse Tatakis
5) Andrew Walch 6) Jacob Mitchell
7) Kenneth Octuck 8) Fischer Kass

1:31.03KHS6
1) Gavin Speth 2) Nevin Lee
3) Jackson Krug 4) Nathan James
5) Ian Rocheleau 6) Patrick Peralta
7) Anders Hocum 8) Wesley Dumm

1:33.38HOMER7
1) Teddy Handley 2) Jakob Nelson
3) Skyler Rodriguez 4) Clayton Arndt
5) Theodore Castellani 6) Wynad Strudom

1:40.31JDHS8
1) Adrell Mulgrew-Truitt 2) Isaac Gabel
3) Erik Jim 4) Reed Gardinier
5) Andrew Lacey-Wilkerson 6) Tyler Weldon
7) Caleb Peimann 8) Tate Goering

Event  19   Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
SAHS 1:06.78Colette Laliberte1
HHS 1:05.84Raven Drake2
SITKA 1:04.45Molly Blackmon3
SITKA 1:00.05Jessica Davis4
MHS 1:03.94Victoria Schachle5
PHS 1:05.64Lindsay Musgrave6
LHS 1:06.60Timberlyn Wendt7
HOMER 1:07.84Kaylin Anderson8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
JDHS 1:06.74Tahlia Gerger1
JDHS 1:05.67Stella Tallmon2
DHS 1:04.16Camryn Williams3
ERHS 59.56Ellie Mercer4
SAHS 1:00.90Summer Cheng5
WVHS 1:05.24Asyia Shank6
SAHS 1:06.24Molly McLaughlin7
SOHI 1:07.70Darby McMillan8

Event  20   Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
LHS 1:00.37Brandon Stockdill1
KHS 59.03Patrick Peralta2
SHS 55.51Nicholas Price3
KCHS 53.52Savaii Heaven4
DHS 55.03Jacob Mitchell5
JDHS 56.57Caleb Peimann6
TMHS 59.81Noah Loseby7
DHS 1:03.06James Tatakis8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
EHS 59.89David Lundell1
DHS 58.61Robert Kompsie2
KHS 55.12Ian Rocheleau3
SHS 52.29Brian Jarupakorn4
SHS 53.68Austin Carpenter5
UNAK 55.70Adam Nguyen6
SAHS 59.26David Bascom7
VHS 1:01.22Chase Randall8

Event  21   Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
PHS 1:13.15Maria Beck1
SOHI 1:12.13Katie Creglow2
COLHS 1:10.53Alexis Mattson3
WVHS 1:07.90Anastasia Chen4
KHS 1:08.43Leslie Spear5
MHS 1:11.90Jean Cook6
WVHS 1:12.22Juliette Benson7
JDHS 1:13.66Taelyn Norvell8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
DHS 1:12.45Maria Cvancara1
PHS 1:12.06Ashtyn Petersen2
CHS 1:10.37Addison Morgan3
SEW 1:03.05Lydia Jacoby4
WVHS 1:08.38Patty Eppingher5
SITKA 1:10.94Sophia Schwantes6
ERHS 1:12.16Grace Keen7
SHS 1:13.42Ainsley Fullmer8
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Event  22   Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
WW 1:03.97Miles Laughlin1
ERHS 1:03.36Josiah Keen2
TMHS 1:02.70Raymie Matiashowski3
SHS 1:00.32Tavner Wisdom4
ERHS 1:00.93Matthew Heaphy5
WHS 1:03.22Julien Wiese6
DHS 1:03.89Justin Ross7
BEHS 1:05.59Skyler Gillespie8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
KHS 1:03.93Wesley Dumm1
SHS 1:03.36Ethan Kwon2
WW 1:02.43Camren Hancock3
ERHS 57.17John Heaphy4
KHS 1:00.79Anders Hocum5
JDHS 1:03.17Tyler Weldon6
DHS 1:03.45George Cvancara7
KHS 1:04.43Nevin Lee8

Event  23   Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 1   Finals
3:52.07PETER1

1) Madison Whitethorn 2) Maria Pfundt
3) Alyssa Guthrie 4) Allie Morgan
5) Clarisa Boshoff 6) Brynn Lister
7) Kate Bisset 8) Jaden Perry

3:48.20SOHI2
1) Madelyn Barkman 2) Alex Juliussen
3) Madison Snyder 4) Madelyn Brennan
5) Kortney Birch 6) Sydney Juliussen
7) Darby McMillan 8) Katie Creglow

3:47.09SITKA3
1) Razie Guillory 2) Molly Blackmon
3) Grace Harang 4) Jessica Davis
5) Sophia Schwantes 6) Kyleigh McArthur
7) Kai Frawley 8) Erin Blankenship

3:41.31DHS4
1) Breckynn Willis 2) Emi Soldwedel
3) Naomi Burgan 4) Dreamer Kowatch
5) Mikayla Terry 6) Camryn Williams
7) Anna Ratcliffe 8) Brooke Dittlinger

3:44.65SAHS5
1) Aubrey Cheng 2) Madeline Bingham
3) Rhianna Merriman 4) Summer Cheng
5) Molly McLaughlin 6) Colette Laliberte
7) Gabrielle Mostoller 8) Kasey Romspert

3:47.44KHS6
1) Devon Cummiskey 2) Emily Hubert
3) Ashleigh Nicholson 4) Leslie Spear
5) Adeleine Rogers

3:51.33WVHS7
1) Heidi Billings 2) Asyia Shank
3) Juliette Benson 4) Anastasia Chen
5) Riley Whisler 6) Raquel Atencio
7) Patty Eppingher 8) Sophia Benson

3:53.79TMHS8
1) Nancy Liddle 2) Sarah Heaton
3) Emily Heaton 4) Riley Traxler
5) Jenny Chester 6) Selma Matiashowski
7) Hannah Taube 8) Jamie Heidersdorf
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State Swim/Dive - Thursday, Nov. 2nd Heat Sheets
Central Area Swimming 1 HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 5:19 PM  10/31/2018  Page 7

ASAA State Swim/Dive Championship 2018 - 11/2/2018
Meet Program

Event  24   Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 1   Finals
3:31.99NPHS1

1) John Villa 2) Derick Johnson
3) Matthew Banaszewski 4) Travon Rodgers
5) Boston DeAngelis 6) Tristyn Speerstra

3:27.21SITKA2
1) Tytan Frawley 2) Sid Fleming
3) McKinley Janik 4) Jacob Gagner
5) Hunter Littlefield 6) Thomas Bailey
7) Wesley Urias 8) Aiden Bailey

3:22.90KHS3
1) Ian Rocheleau 2) Patrick Peralta
3) Jackson Krug 4) Nathan James
5) Nevin Lee 6) Gavin Speth
7) Anders Hocum 8) Jacob Hengen

3:11.68SHS4
1) Brian Jarupakorn 2) Nicholas Price
3) Tavner Wisdom 4) Caleb Law
5) Ian Sands 6) Austin Carpenter
7) Ethan Kwon 8) Aidan Kenna

3:13.49DHS5
1) Maximus Addington 2) Christopher Loudon
3) Kenneth Octuck 4) Jesse Tatakis
5) Scott Babbitt 6) Fredric Rygh
7) Jacob Mitchell 8) Andrew Walch

3:25.94JDHS6
1) Tate Goering 2) Caleb Peimann
3) Adrell Mulgrew-Truitt 4) Tyler Weldon
5) Andrew Lacey-Wilkerson 6) Isaac Gabel
7) Reed Gardinier 8) Erik Jim

3:27.59WVHS7
1) Chris Kim 2) Logan Fox
3) Trevor Chiu 4) Ezra Billings
5) Crieghton Beshears 6) Vincent Maio
7) Daniel Kim

3:38.57KCHS8
1) Koda Poulin 2) Peter Anderson
3) Dominic Alioto 4) Trevor Bagley
5) Savaii Heaven 6) Owen Rolph
7) Sorin Sorensen 8) Brock Storms
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YOU SERVE, YOU LEARN
It Really Is That Simple.

Find Out How We Put 
College Within Reach!

The Army National Guard is the ultimate learning experience. 
Think about it: We’ll help you pay for college, train you in a 
valuable new career, and put you in position to serve your 
community in times of need. And it is part-time. Where else 
can you get all that?

Programs and Benefits Subject to Change
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Team Photos

Bartlett Golden Bears Chugiak Mustangs

Colony Knights Dimond Lynx

Eagle River Wolves

Ben Eielson Ravens Homer Mariners

East Anchorage Thunderbirds
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Team Photos

Juneau-Douglas Crimson Bears Kenai Central Kardinals

Ketchikan Kings Kodiak Bears

Monroe Catholic Rams

Palmer Moose Petersburg Vikings

North Pole Patriots
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Team Photos

Service Cougars Soldotna Stars

South Anchorage Wolverines Thunder Mountain Falcons

Unalaska Raiders

Wasilla Warriors West Anchorage Eagles

Valdez Buccaneers 
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Team Photos

Wrangell Wolves Lathrop Malemutes

Seward Seahawks Hutchison Hawks
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ORDER ONLINE
http://asaa.org/go/programs

CHAMPIONSHIP PROGRAMS

Souvenir ASAA Championship Programs complete 
with results and award information are available to 
order via The Book Patch print on-demand service.
Programs are available to order approximately 30 
days after the event has finished.
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2018 Swim & Dive State Championships ResultsAlaska School Activities Association/First National Bank Alaska 
2018 SWIM & DIVE CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 

GIRLS 
TEAM RESULTS  
Champion Dimond  96 
Runner-up Sitka 72 
3rd Eagle River 57 
4th Palmer 52 
5th Kodiak 44 
6th South Anchorage 36 
7th West Valley 35 
8th Chugiak 27 
9th  Homer 23 
10th Seward 18 
11th Wasilla 15 
12th Lathrop 13 
13th Soldotna 12 
14th  Petersburg 11 
15th  Monroe Catholic 9 
16th Hutchison 7 
17th Thunder Mt 6 
17th West Anchorage 6 
19th  Colony 5 
19th Ketchikan 5 
 
 
 
AWARDS 
Academic Award: West Valley (3.91) 
Sportsmanship: Eagle River  
Outstanding Competitor: Lydia Jacoby (SEW) 

BOYS 
TEAM RESULTS  

Champion Service 114 
Runner-up Dimond 99 
3rd Kodiak 61.5 
4th Eagle River 60.5 
5th Juneau-Douglas 32 
5th Kenai 32 
7th West Valley 29 
8th Thunder Mt 26 
9th Soldotna 24 
10th Hutchison 16 
11th Homer  10 
12th  Sitka 8 
13th West Anchorage 7 
14th North Pole 6 
15th Chugiak 5 
15th Seward 5 
17th Wasilla 4 
18th Colony 3 
19th West Anchorage 2 
19th Unalaska 2 
19th Wasilla 2 
22nd Petersburg 1 
 
AWARDS 
Academic Award: Chugiak (3.83) 
Sportsmanship: Thunder Mt 
Outstanding Competitor: Caleb Law (SHS)

 
 
INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS 
  GIRLS BOYS 
 200 Medley Relay Sitka 1:49.80 Service 1:34.00 
 200 Freestyle Breckynn Willis (DHS) 1:57.28 Maximus Addington (DHS) 1:42.31 
 200 Ind Medley Lydia Jacoby (SEW) 2:09.31 John Heaphy (ER) 1:56.16 
 50 Freestyle Izzy Powers (CHS) 23.92 Caleb Law (SHS) 20.48 
 Diving Jayde Chan (WW) 419.20 Kylin Welch (SOHI) 433.15 
 100 Butterfly Breckynn Willis (DHS) 58.03 Brian Jarupakorn (SHS) 50.47 
 100 Freestyle Izzy Powers (CHS) 52.53 Caleb Law (SHS) 46.08 
 500 Freestyle Dreamer Kowatch (DHS) 5:14.82 Noah Palmer (HHS) 4:42.58 
 200 Freestyle Relay Dimond 1:40.40 Service 1:25.47 
 100 Backstroke Ellie Mercer (ER) 58.40 Ellie Mercer (ER) 58.40 
 100 Breaststroke Lydia Jacoby (SEW) 1:03.11 John Heaphy (ER) 56.76 
 400 Freestyle Relay Dimond 3:38.19 Dimond 3:11.95 
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CLUB

YOU ARE

THE ONLY

AS DISTINCT AS

FAIRBANKS 328-1063
South • West

JUNEAU 500-7091
Valley • Downtown

ANCHORAGE  375-0452
South • East • West • Club for Women  
The Summit • Downtown • Eagle River   
Studio at The Alaska Club

MAT-SU 631-0843
Wasilla • Palmer THEALASKACLUB.COM
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NMLS# 640297

ABM BEST 
CORPORATE 

CITIZEN
2017.2018

Investing in 
Alaska’s Future
For nearly 30 years, we’ve helped 
Alaska’s youth become tomorrow’s 
leaders. We’re proud to support ASAA 
as the Title Sponsor of championship 
and main events. 

We believe in Alaska
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